

COUNTY OF LLANO Election Board 801 Ford Street, Suite 101 Llano, Texas 75643

Pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, this notice is to advise that the Llano County Election Board will be in attendance on **Monday, August 29, 2022, at 1:30 PM** in the Llano County Justice of the Peace Pct. 4 Courtroom located at 2001-B North State Hwy. 16, Llano, Texas 78643 to attend the posted meeting of the Election Board.

Therefore, pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, this notice is to advise of the potential meetings, and members of the public are invited to attend.

Questions regarding this agenda should be directed to the Llano County Election Administrator's Office at 325-247-5425. The agenda is available on the County's website www.co.llano.tx.us

NON-FORMAL CALL TO ORDER

OPEN SESSION:

- 1. Consider and take necessary action regarding the appointment Early Voting Ballot Board pursuant to TEC Sec. 87.001.
- 2. Consider and take necessary action regarding the appointment of Signature Verification Committee pursuant to TEC Sec. 87.027

Ron Cunningham, Llano County Judge

I, the undersigned County Clerk do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above named Llano County Election Board is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that a true and correct copy of said Notice was posted on the bulletin board at the Courthouse of Llano County, Texas at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on the 12th day of August, 2022 and said notice remained so posted continuously for at least seventy two (72) hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting. So dated this the 12th day of August, 2022 at 3:20 am/pm.

Marci Hadeler, Llano County Clerk

ORDER CALLING FOR SIGNATURE VERIFICATION COMMITTEE

I, the early voting clerk for the November 8, 2022 General Election, do hereby order the appointment of a signature verification committee for said election to be held on November 8, 2022.

The committee shall consist of 5 members. The signature verification committee shall meet as follows:

Days	Place	Hours
Wednesday, November 2, 2022	Llano County Elections Office, 1447 E. St. Hwy 71, Ste A, Llano, Texas 78643	8:00 am to 4:30 pm
Tuesday, November 8, 2022	Llano County Elections Office, 1447 E. St. Hwy 71, Ste A, Llano, Texas 78643	1:00 pm to 8:00 pm

I, the early voting clerk, shall immediately notify the county election board/county chair/governing body of their (his/her) duty to appoint the members of the committee.

Issued this the 18nd day of August, 2022.

Andrea Wilson, Early Voting Clerk